Appendix III-A is adopted by reference for use within the City of Gig 
Harbor. 

EXCEPTIONS: 

1. Dwellings.  The minimum fire flow requirements for one- and 

two-family dwellings (Group R Division 3), shall be 750 gallons per 
minute at 20 psi for a period of forty-five (45) minutes.  Fire flow for 
buildings of three thousand six hundred (3600) square feet or more in 
floor area including attached garage, shall be one thousand (1,000) 
GPM for one (1) hour.  Fire protection credits as described iFor 
buildings of 3600 square feet or more, duration of fire flow may be 
reduced to not less than forty-five (45) minutes when using fire

[...]

requirement may be provided by using fire protection 
credits as described in Table III in lieu of providing 
additional fire flow. 

However, fire flow is not required for a private garage 
meeting all of the following criteria: 

(i) It does not exceed two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) square feet; and 

(ii) it is accessory to a one- or two-family 
dwelling (Group R Division 3) that meets the 
requirements of this section; and 

(iii) it has setback from side and rear lot lines of at least 

twenty (20feet, and at least ten (10) feet from other